40.00 CH

# 10-05-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101866295

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Arthur Perry BERKHOFF, Michiel Wilbert Rombout Maria VAN OVERBEEK, and Nicolaas Jan DOELMAN	Name: Nederlandse Organisatie voor Toegepast- Natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Street Address: Schoemakerstraat 97 NL-2628 VK Delft, the Netherlands
Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [ ] Merger	
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	
[ ] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: May 8, 2001	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent (numbers):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new</li> </ol>	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/830,966	
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ <b>X</b> ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
copy is a true copy of the original document. $\mathcal{M}$	toing information is true and correct and any attached
Margot Ruff  Name of Person Signing  Signal	October 2, 2001  Date
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: [5]

**PATENT REEL: 012214 FRAME: 0535** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

**BERKHOFF, Arthur Perry** 

a citizen of residing at

the Netherlands Prins Hendrikplein 6

NL-2518 JA THE HAGUE

the Netherlands

VAN OVERBEEK, Michiel Wilbert Rombout Maria

a citizen of residing at the Netherlands Blekersdijk 75

NL-331 LD DORDRECHT

the Netherlands

DOELMAN, Nicolaas Jan

a citizen of residing at the Netherlands de Kringloop 99

NL-2614 WJ DELFT the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

# Noise reduction panel arrangement and method of calibrating such a panel arrangement

for which I/we have:

(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent

on August 1, 2001 (Serial No. 09/830,966

(b) executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on

and

respectively; and

# WHEREAS, Nederlandse Organisatie voor Toegepast-Natuurwetenschappelijk

### **Onderzoek TNO**

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is: Schoemakerstraat 97

NL-2628 VK DELFT the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 012214 FRAME: 0536 AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date

9-5-2001

Witness:

Allul

**RECORDED: 10/02/2001** 

(Signature of second assignor)

Date 8 May 2001

Witness:

( Visec

(Signature of third assignor)

Date 8 May 2001

PATENT REEL: 012214 FRAME: 0537